issued additional Tax Debt since the date hereof, and such entities may have programs requiring the issuance of substantial
amounts of additional Tax Debt, the amount of which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of
overlapping Tax Debt of the District.

District's

Total Overlapping

2024/25 Tax Tax

Taxable 2024/25 Supported Estimated Supported

Assessed Tax Debt As Of % Debt As Of

Taxing Jurisdiction Value Rate 10/31/2024 Applicable 10/31/2024

Miles ISD 160,684,590$   1.0552$  11,585,000$ (1) 100.00% 11,585,000$  (1)

Runnels County 1,091,994,752   0.5798   -   8.42% -

Tom Green County 10,668,884,204  0.4729   51,935,000   0.48% 249,288

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 11,834,288$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 7.36%

Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 6,268$

_____________
(1) Includes the Bonds.  Preliminary, subject to change.

28

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Year Total % of
Ending Outstanding Debt Debt Service Principal

8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired
2025 215,000$   228,953$   443,953$   -$   -$   -$   443,953$
2026 200,000   220,750   420,750   -   465,623   465,623   886,373
2027 205,000   214,169   419,169   95,000   306,605   401,605   820,774
2028 215,000   207,344   422,344   105,000   302,195   407,195   829,539
2029 220,000   200,275   420,275   115,000   297,344   412,344   832,619 20.39%
2030 230,000   192,675   422,675   125,000   292,052   417,052   839,727
2031 240,000   184,450   424,450   130,000   286,430   416,430   840,880
2032 250,000   175,875   425,875   140,000   280,476   420,476   846,351
2033 260,000   166,950   426,950   145,000   274,192   419,192   846,142
2034 270,000   157,000   427,000   150,000   267,687   417,687   844,687 25.28%
2035 280,000   146,000   426,000   160,000   260,852   420,852   846,852
2036 290,000   134,600   424,600   170,000   253,575   423,575   848,175
2037 305,000   122,700   427,700   170,000   246,078   416,078   843,778
2038 315,000   110,300   425,300   185,000   238,250   423,250   848,550
2039 330,000   97,400   427,400   190,000   229,982   419,982   847,382 43.57%
2040 340,000   84,000   424,000   200,000   221,382   421,382   845,382
2041 355,000   70,100   425,100   210,000   212,342   422,342   847,442
2042 370,000   55,600   425,600   220,000   202,860   422,860   848,460
2043 385,000   40,500   425,500   225,000   193,048   418,048   843,548
2044 400,000   24,800   424,800   240,000   182,795   422,795   847,595 66.06%
2045 420,000   8,400   428,400   245,000   172,100   417,100   845,500
2046 -   -   -   690,000   151,484   841,484   841,484
2047 -   -   -   720,000   120,393   840,393   840,393
2048 -   -   -   755,000   87,869   842,869   842,869
2049 -   -   -   790,000   53,802   843,802   843,802 93.70%
2050 -   -   -   825,000   18,191   843,191   843,191 100.00%

6,095,000$ 2,842,840$ 8,937,840$ 7,000,000$ 5,617,605$ 12,617,605$ 21,555,445$

The Bonds (1)(2)

____________
(1) Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Average life of the issue is 18.198 years. True Interest Cost is calculated at a rate of 4.22% for the purpose of

illustration only. Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 8  -  AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED UNLIMITED TAX BONDS

Amount Amount
Date Amount Previously Being Unissued

Purpose Authorized Authorized Issued Issued Balance

School Building 11/5/2024 7,000,000$ -$   7,000,000$ (1) -$

____________
(1) The amount of voted authorization for the Bonds represents the principal amount plus any premium that may be deposited to